%) BOARD OF INTEIIMEII!ME & SECONDARY EDUCATION ABBOTTABAD
DATE SHEET FOR SSC (ANNUAL) EXAMINATION 2020 (9TH AND 10TH)

WRITTEN EXAMINATION
PST 9:00 AM TO 12:00 NOON PST 2:00 PM TO 5:00 PM |
DATE DAY SUBJECTS CLASS | DURATION | SUBJECTS CLASS | DURATION
Islamiyat (Compulsory) e
13-03-2020 Friday Ethics (For Non Muslims) Sth 2Hrs Health & Physical Education 10th 2% Hrs
Pashto/Parsian/
Islamiyat (Compulsory)
14-03-2020 | Saturday Ethics (For Non Muslims) 10th 2Hrs é;z%l:’qulfﬁ:rlgzhergature & oth 3Hrs
16-03-2020 | Monday | English (Compulsory) oth T e s B on | 2
Art & Model Drawing (Theory) 2Hrs
17-03-2020 | Tuesday | English (Compulsory) 10th 3 Hrs Physiology & Hygiene 9th 3 Hrs
Geometrical & Technical Drawing 3 Hrs
Art & Model Drawing (Theory) 2Hrs
18-03-2020 | Wednesday | Pakistan Studies oth 2 Hrs Physiology & Hygiene 10th 3 Hrs
Geometrical & Technical Drawing 3Hrs
19-03-2020 | Thursday | Pakistan Studies 10th 2Hrs Art & Model Drawing (Practical) 9th 2Hrs
i i Urdu (Compulsory) Civics
20-03-2020 Friday Geography of Pakistan o SHrs Geography v H.
21-03-2020 | Saturday g?;’gﬁgggpgﬁmst an 10th 3 Hrs Management for Better Home 9th 3 Hrs
24-03-2020 | Tuesday g:;lerga“::fh(ssfm?é%?&) oth 3Hrs | Management for Better Home 10th 3Hrs
25.03-2020 | Wednesday "G“:mmﬂ:fhffmgee‘f;m 10th 3Hrs | Health & Physical Education oh | 2%Hrs
Biology 3Hrs Pashto/Persian/
26-03-2020 | Thursday | Computer Science gth 2Hrs Arabic/Urdu Literature & 10th 3Hrs
Food & Nutrition 2% Hrs | English Literature
Biology 3Hrs Civi
27-03-2020 | Friday | Computer Science 10th 2w o e d 9th 3Hrs
Food & Nutrition 2 Hrs | e0grapny
Chemistry Art & Model Drawing
28-03-2020 | Saturday General Science 9th 3 Hrs (Practical) 10th 2 Hrs
Chemistry Electrical Wiring 2 Hrs
MRS Monday General Science % o' Home Economics P 3 Hrs
Physig:s
31032020 | Tuesday | [Sambel S:fr‘;“"e 9th i [ EORE 0. | 3Hrs
History of Indo-Pak
Physips :
01-04-2020 | Wednesday | (5ot isom 100 | 3w | Eucdion o | 3Hs
History of Indo-Pak
PRACTICAL EXAMINATION
PRACTICAL 9:00 AMTO 12:00 NOON TO J:00PMTO
DATE DAY | SUBJECTS maRks | CASS | 1100 M 2:00 PM 5:00 PM
Physics 10 Marks Group Group Group
07-04-2020 | Tuesday | oaith g Physical Education OMarks [ O ! I i
Physics 10 Marks
08-04-2020 | Wednesday Health & Physical Education 10 Marks 10th I " i
Chemistry 10 Marks
09-04-2020 | Thursday Food & Nutrition 10 Marks Sth | I n
Chemistry 10 Marks
10-04-2020 Friday Food & Nutrition 10 Marks 10th | I n
Biology 10 Marks
11-04-2020 | Saturday Electrical Wiring 40 Marks 9th | ] n
Computer Science 20 Marks
Biology 10 Marks
12-04-2020 Sunday Electrical Wiring 40 Marks 10th | il n
Computer Sclence 20 Marks
NOTE: 1. Grouping for Practical Examination will be notified later on.

2. Candidates must confirm their actual date and Iaboratorles for thelr Practical examlnatlon from the Superintendanls or Resident

Inspectors of the examination centres. Residen

notice board adjacent to the examination hall,
3, Mobile Phone is not allowed in the examination Hall,

Candidates must be seated at 8:30AM posltlvely No student will be allowed to enter in the examination hall after 8:30AM.
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AD HAROON

Controller of Examinations



http://www.result.pk/

